UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD.,
Petitioner,

V.

GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01376
Patent 6,197,696 B1

PETITIONER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8




[PR2016-01376
Patent 6,197,696 B1

Petitioner hereby submits the following updated mandatory notices in
connection with this proceeding.
Lead and Back-Up Counsel, and Service Information

Petitioner designates the following counsel to transact all business in the

United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned

proceeding.

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel
Darren M. Jiron (Reg. No. 45,777) E. Robert Yoches (Reg. No. 30,120)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP Garrett & Dunner, LLP
Two Freedom Square 901 New York Avenue, NW
11955 Freedom Drive Washington, DC 20001-4413
Reston, VA 20190-5675 Email: Bob.Yoches@finnegan.com

Email: Darren. Jiron@finnegan.com Phone: (202) 408-4039

Phone: (571) 203-2729 Back-Up Counsel

J. Preston Long (Reg. No. 65,125)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4413
Email: JP.Long@finnegan.com
Phone: (202) 408-4347

Back-Up Counsel

Joshua L. Goldberg (Reg. No. 59,369)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,

Garrett & Dunner, LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4413

Email: Joshua.Goldberg@finnegan.com
Phone: (202) 408-6092
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Please address all correspondence regarding this proceeding to lead and
back-up counsel. Petitioner also consents to electronic service by email.

Respectfully submitted

Dated: July 13, 2017 By: /Darren M. Jiron/
Darren M. Jiron
Reg. No. 45,777

Lead Counsel for Petitioner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), this is to certify that | served a true and
correct copy of the PETITIONER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 by electronic mail, on this 13" day of July,
2017, on counsel of record for the Patent Owner as follows:

Andrew N. Thomases
andrew.thomases@ropesgray.com

J. Steven Baughman
sbaughman@paulweiss.com

Jordan M. Rossen
jordan.rossen@ropesgray.com

James L. Davis, Jr.
james.l.davis@ropesqgray.com

IPBridgeTSMCPTABService@ropesgray.com

Dated: July 13, 2017 By: /Lauren K. Young/
Lauren K. Young
Litigation Legal Assistant
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.




